An Act to appropriate money to call in and pay a portion
of the State Capitol certi/tcates now held I>y the permanent
school fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Appropriation for payment of state capital certificates.—
Section 1. The sum of eight hundred fifty thousand dollars
($850,000.00) is hereby appropriated from the revenue fund of
the state to call in and pay that amount of state capitol cer-
tificates now held and owned by the permanent school fund.

The investment board, consisting of the governor, state
treasurer and state auditor, are directed to call in and pay such